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_ l . . 
ttrinted by Paula I•ler 06/99 11: 50aJI 

From: KPI @ SMTP (Derrell Faqan) (kpi@pcola.qult.net) 
Paula Isler 
Subject: Re: Certificate No. 4902 

•••NOTE•••••••••••L•••4/~6/99•11:17am••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 

Return-Path: <rpi@pcola . qulf . net> 
Received: from pompano.pcola . gulf.net (198 . 69 . 72.141 

by mail.psc.state .fl . us (Connect2-SMTP 4.30A.l000128 ) 
for <pisler@mail.psc.state.fl . us>; Tue, 6 Apr 1999 11:25:J5 -0400 

Received: from DerrellFagan (octopus3.pcola.gulf.net (198.69.79.99)) 
by pompano.pcola.qulf .net (8.9.1a/8.9.1) with SMTP id KAA29291 
for <pisler@majl.pec.state.fl.us>; Tue, 6 Apr 1999 10:24 :4 9 -0500 (CDT) 

Mess ~e-ID: <000c0lbe8040$8782a160$634!45c6@Derrel1Faqan> 
From: "Derrell Faqan" <kpi@pcola . gulf.net> 
To: "Paula Isler" <pisler@mail.psc . state.tl.us> 
Subject: Re : Certificate No. 4902 
Date: Tue, 6 Apr 1999 10:17:03 -0500 
MIME-Version• 1 . 0 
Content-Type: text/plain; 

charset•"iso-8859-1" 
Content-Transfer-Encoding : ?bit 
X-Priority: ") 
X-MSMail- Priority : Normal 
X-Mailer: Microsoft OUtlook Express 4.72.2106.4 
X-MimeOLE: Produced By Microsoft MimeOLE V4.72.2106.4 
Content-T~ansfer-Encodinq : 7bit 

Hi Paula, 
Please cancel the certificate. 
Thanks, 
Derrell 
-----Original Message-----
From: Paula Isler <pisler@mai1.psc .state.fl.us> 
To: kpi@pcola.gulf . ne t <kpi@pcola .gulf.net> 
Date: Thursday, March 25, 1999 8 : 31 AM 
subject: Certificate No. 4902 

>Dear Mr. Fc.gan. 
> 
> I received your e - mail advising that you had ~old your company, equipment, 
>and assets to Communications Equipment and Services, L.L.C . 
> 
> Unfortunately, pay telephc~o certificates are not transferrable. I can 
>cancel your certificate with an effective date of March 12, 1999. However, 
>the new company would have to apply for a certificate 1n its name, which 
>takes about two months to process a new application once we have received 
>it . I checked t~e Commission's database and Communications Equipment does 
>no t have a certificate to provide pay telephone service in Florida. The 
new 
>company CANNOT use its name on any payphone until its certificate is in 
>effect. Therefore, it may want to ke~p everything a~ i8 , i.e , in your 
>name, until the new company ' s certificate has been ~pproved by the 
>Commission and is in effect. Otherwise, that company would be operating 
>i !legally. 
> 

Page: 1 

To: 



Printed by Paula I•l•r ~/06/99 11:50a. 

> Please let me know in IPiting by April 9, 1999~h me ~c~nc-e-1--~~ 
>your certificate effective March 12, 1999. It you have any questions, you 
>may call me (850) 413-6502 or tax at 413-6503. 
> 
>Sincerely, 
> 
>Paula Isler 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------

Page: 2 
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DATE: March 30, 1999 

State of Florida 
-M-E-M-0-R-A-N-D-U-M-

TO: Rick Moses, Division of Communications 
FROM: Nonnye Grant, Division of Records and Reporting 1J /J 
RE: TRIDENT CO\IMUNICA TIONS (DERRELL FAGAN d/b/a) • TF765 

Recently mailed out my request for "updated information" from all the Compa.nies/Utililies 
under the FPSC.. jurisdiction. Mr. Fagan responded with a note (copy attached) advising lhat 
he sold Company, equipment, and assets on 3·12·99 to Communications Equipment and Services, 
L.L.C. 

Forwarding copy of my "updated information" for you infonnation and further hlllldling. 
No docket has been opened to cancel their certificate. Until an order is issued to cancel their 
certificate, they will remain as an "active" company and continue to owe regulatory assessment 
fees. Also, there is no c<>mpany under the name ht. states certificated by the PSC. 

Thanking you in advance for your assistance. 

/nbg 
Attachm nts (2) 

> 0 I 1999 

. ' 
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STATE OF FLoRIDA 1}- .-.'il 
1J.7 
) 

Commissioncn: OMsloHO* bcoaDIA ~ 

BLANCA S. BAYO 
D~R 

(8SO) 41 Hi770 

JOE GARCIA, OiA.tRMAN 
J. TERRY DEASON ( 
SUSAN F. CVJut \ 
JlJUA L. JOHNSON 
E. LEON JACOBS, JR. 

tlu!Jlit 6n1riu ~mmm•ion 
Tr1dent Commun1cations 
1190 L1onsgate Lane 
Gulf Breeze. FL 32561-34B7 

Dear S1r or Madam: 

March 4. 1999 

,-;. :_ 

-

:,..... 

.. -· 
: .---- .. 
-. 

... J 

The Comm1ssion 1s reviewing 1ts 1nformat1on on regulateo ut1l1t1es Please 
check the tnformatton below and note any change<s> on thts letter and returr :he 
letter to us withi n 15 days of recetpt. Pursuant to Commission Rule 25-22.005(7). 
F.A.C .. any future changes in thts infor~tion must be reported to us in writing. 
Than~ you for your cooperation 

dlt 7~J i fhtd 
11- R-<"J?W /.. t'/J((-(_ 

Stncerely. 

~ .... 4- :; . 

Blanca S Bay6 

Trident Communicat1ons <Perrell Fagan d/b/a) 

Location: 
1190 L1onsgate Lane 
Gulf BreeLt. FL 32561-34B7 

Liaison Off1cer(s): 
Derrell Fagan. Owner. <BSO) 934-6598 

FAX No( s}: 
Internet e-Mail address: 

Hailin9 Address: 
1190 Llonsgate L~ne 
G~lf BreeLe. FL 32561-34B7 

Internet ho:le page addres-=-s:-: -----------------------
F£10 Number: 
Company Code:_,.,., F...,/.,...65.------~c-=e=rt""1 ... f'7'1 c"""a""t""'e.,...,( s,...)-: -4,.,..9,.,0..,.2 ------------

Date Completed : ------ By: 

CA.Prr A1. cmcu oma CEHTD •1540 Sin1MAa.o OAac BOuuv.uD • T AU.AJ&.USU, n 31399-4150 
.u AaaA • ~ Optoeftnlf7 I•~ 

PSC W.wtelwww.-i.NI/,.c 1•- £ ..... 1 tM~I .. Il.U 



1-21·99 

To ~hom 11 may concern. 

Plea.sc be ad- ..cd that the tdCCOCiliDWlical.loas c:ompi.D)'. cqwpruenl, and UICU owned by 
Derrel1 Fapn ch Trident Commun.&c:aLons 
1190 Ltoasgatc LaDe 
Gulf B rcc:z.c, FL 3 2 S61 
SS0-93-4~598 
Flonda Certificate 1¥4902 
TRS Company Code 811868 
Flonda Oroa Rcc:elptl 1¥457-04,0767-H 
Sales and Ute Tax 167.02.014827~55 
San~ Rou CountyOc:cupatjonal Uoente 14710..00259~ 1 

sold on 3-12-99 The arle lndaded Jlate c:crttfk.ate IIU901. 

The n~ owner is: 

..-""\ 
. (;' .. y~ 

Communic:atJoiU Equipment and Se.tviocs, L.L.C 
779 Ed Mcnitt Island Ca~J~CMY, Suite 7~ 
Merritt Uland, Florida 32952-3309 

(: .. I ,... .;· 
Phone 407-454-J 153 
Fax 407-454-4220 -L t ~ ·ilv. r w '- Ow Please update )OUr records acoon:bngly and forward any n:qwRd c:onupondenc:c to Lbc new owncn; 

Thanks. 
Dendi Fapn 



3-21-99 

To wbom it may oonc:cm. 

Please be a4vilod liW tbe t.dcc:onunun.lcatlona company, equipment, and IWCII owned by 
Dmd1 Papn a Trident ComntUJtJCattoru 
1190 Uonqate Lane 
Gull Breeze, FL 32561 
8»-934-65911 
Florida Cctt.iftcat.e 1.6902 
TRS Compuy Cede 811868 
Florida Oroa Rcceipu N57.0.570767--45 
Sales and Ua Tax 167..02..0 14827-66-" 
Santa RDII County Occupational LtOCIUC 1#4710..0025957 

sold on 3-12-99 'llle &ale leduckd lta&e c~rtlfkatc ~N90l 

The: new owner Ia: 
CommunlaWona Equipment and Services. L.L.C 

\!...-'\ 719 Eut Merritt Island CaUICWay, SuaLe 746 u '"'. \ 1-vv Merritt Island. Florida 32952-3309 
fvol 

1
1 ~ I Pbooc407 ... ~3U3 

-L t..; ,.;-- Fax 407.,.~-4220 
U,IJ II' /V{J.I 
~ Please update: )'OW' records aocordin&Jy and forward any lllQWrcd correspondence to Lhc new owners 

Thanka. 
Derrell Pagan 
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